Paper No			
Filed:	January	14,	2014

Filed on behalf of: VirnetX Inc.

By: Joseph E. Palys
Naveen Modi
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
11955 Freedom Drive
Reston, VA 20190-5675

Telephone: 571-203-2700 Facsimile: 202-408-4400

E-mail: joseph.palys@finnegan.com naveen.modi@finnegan.com

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX CORPORATION
Petitioner

v.

VIRNETX INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00177 Patent 7,418,504

**Submission of Transcript of Teleconference of January 8, 2014** 



Case IPR2014-00177 Patent 7,418,504

VirnetX Inc., the Patent Owner, submits Exhibit 2001, a copy of the transcript of the teleconference held on January 8, 2014. In accordance with the Board's instructions, Exhibit 2001 is submitted under seal.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 14, 2014 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Reg. No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.



## **Certificate of Service**

I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel identified below a true and correct copy of the foregoing Submission of Transcript of Teleconference of January 8, 2014, by Federal Express on January 14, 2014:

Oliver R. Ashe, Jr. Ashe, P.C. 11440 Isaac Newton Sq. North, Suite 210 Reston, VA 20190

Gregory M. Howison Howison & Arnott, LLP Lincoln Centre II 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 660 Dallas, TX 75240

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 14, 2014 By: \_\_\_/Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys Reg. No. 46,508

Counsel for VirnetX Inc.

